



David A. Tollifson

May 19, 1954 - January 15, 2021

Tollifson, David A., age 66 of Brooklyn Center, MN passed away on Jan. 15, 2021. He and wife, Jo Ann, also resided in many other states over his lifetime including Iowa, Nebraska, Missouri, Oklahoma and Arizona. Preceded in death by his parents, Julius & Marilyn Tollifson; & brother, William. Survived by wife, Jo Ann; son, Alan Burke (Kenia); 6 grandchildren; 2 brothers; a sister; and 3 sister-in-laws and their spouses. Memorial Service 2PM Thursday, 1/21 at Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center with visitation starting at 12PM. Memorials preferred & send to Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd. Brooklyn Center, MN 55429.

Visitation



Thursday, January 21st 12PM



Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions

Memorial Service

- Thursday, January 21st 2PM
- Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions